

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.10851 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	15.07.2026	<u>KM,J</u> Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Cooperation. For counter of the respondents, post on 05.08.2026. Till such time, there shall be interim suspension of the impugned proceedings that were issued, pursuant to Section 51 inquiry report, in RC.No.869/2024-C1, dated 14.11.2025, including two surcharge notices, i.e., RC.No.1922/SHG-MEPMA/2025-C and RC.No.1922/SHG-DRDA/2025-C, both dated 12.03.2026 of the 2nd and 3rd respondent respectively KM, J BSK	